The permittee operates a facility involved in the commercial storage, treatment, and transfer of
containerized hazardous waste.  The permittee is authorized to accept waste at the facility for storage and
various types of treatment prior to shipment to authorized off-site facilities.  The permittee is authorized
to store a maximum of fifty-three thousand four hundred (53,400) gallons of containerized hazardous
waste at the facility. There is no disposal of hazardous waste at the Republic Environmental Recycling
facility.

Class 1 Modification dated April 5, 1999

Based on notifications of a Class 1 permit modification by the permittee dated December 1, 1998, and